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BE IT RESOLVED tha ,r1 the Common Council hereby adbp.ilte the budgst approved 
by the Budget Commlttee of the City of Sherwood on May 12, 1967 now an file 
in the office of the City Recorder. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby levies the taxes provided for 
in the budget adopted in paragraph 1 of this resolution in the aggregate 
amount of $57,356.60 and that these taxes are hereby levied·and assessed 
pro reta upon all taxable property within the City of Sherwood as of 1 a. m., 
Jam,.tary 1, 1968. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July l, 1967, 
and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows: 

Treasurer's Dep't 

Police Dep't 

Fire Dep•t 

Library Dep't 

Planning Commission Dep't 

General Expense Dsp't 

General Fund 

Personal Services 
Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 

Personal Services 
Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 

Personal Sarvices 
Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 

Materials and Services 
Capital Outley 

Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 

Services 
Materials and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

Operating Contingen~ies 
Unappropriated Balance 

Total General Fund 

$2340.00 
835.00 
900.00 

$4Q'.75a00 

6000.00 
2140. GG 

160.00 
$8300.00 

600.00 
1890.00 
1300.00 

3790.00 

25.00 
340.00 

365.0G 

1600.00 
50.00 --

1650.,00 

5560.00 
10680.00 

600.,00 

?.500~00 
?ODO.OD 

39,520.00 

#f 
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Water Dep•t Par~onal Service~ ~ 
Materials and Services 
Transfer to other funds 
Operating'Contingencies 
Unappropriated Balance 

Total Water Dep't 

Hix:J::_or_nsr!il Line Maintenance Fund: 
Personal Setvices 
Matsrials and Services 

Se11Jer Dep • t Personal Services 
Materials and Services 
Transfer to other funds 
Operating Contingencies 
Unappropriated Balance 

Total Sawer Dep 1 t 

Sewer Rehabilitation & Construction: 
Capital Outlay 

Bond Interest and Redemption Fund: 
Bond Principal 
Bond Interest 
Unappropriated Balance 

Stella M Olsen Memorial Perk Fund: 

Road and Street Fund: 

Materials & Services 
Capital Outlay 

Total Park Fund: 

Personal Services 
Materials and Services 
Capital Outlay 
Unappropriated Balance 

11,670.00 
12,375.00 
1,105.00 
3,000.00 
1,000.00 

29,150.00 

3,600.00 

10,325.00 
9,375.50 

18,382.50 
2,500.00 
1,000.00 

41,583.00 

9,000.00 

13,000.00 
6,487u50 

19,487.50 

500.00 
1500.00 

2000.00 

905.00 
2150.00 
5600.00 

500.00 

9155.00 
1"· • ·:,· 

153,495.50 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Recorder certify to the County Clerk and County 
Assessor of Washington County, Oregon, the tax levy made by this resolution 
and l:ihall file with the State Treasurer and the Division of Audits of the 
Secratary of State a true copy of the budget as finally adopted. 

Adopted by the City Council of Sherwood, Oregon, this 5th day of June, 1967. 

Recorder - clty of Sherwood 


