BE IT RESOLVED the of the Common Council hereby adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee of the City of Sherwood on May 12, 1967 now on file in the office of the City Recorder.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby levies the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in paragraph 1 of this resolution in the aggregate amount of \$57,356.60 and that these taxes are hereby levied and assessed pro rata upon all taxable property within the City of Sherwood as of 1 a. m., January 1, 1968.

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1967, and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

## General Fund

Treasurer's Depit. Metrolato and Struiges.	Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay	\$2340.00 835.00 900.00 \$4075.00
Police Dep't	Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay	6000.00 2140.00 160.00 \$8300.00
Fire Dep't	Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay	600.00 1890.00 <u>1300.00</u> 3790.00
Library Dep't	Materials and Services Capital Outlay	25.00 340.00 365.00
Planning Commission Dep't	Materials and Services Capital Outlay	1600.00 50.00 1650.00
General Expense Dep!t	Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay	5560.00 10680.00 600.00
		16840:00
	Operating Contingencies Unappropriated Balance	2500.00 2000.00
	Total General Fund	39,520.00

#9

Water Dep't	Personal Services	11,670.00
	Materials and Services	12,375.00
	Transfer to other funds	1,105.00
	Operating Contingencies	3,000.00
	Unappropriated Balance	1,000.00
	• • •	
	Total Water Dep't	29,150.00
Six Corpers Line Maintenance		
	Personal Services	-
	Materials and Services	3,600.00
Contracting and the second spectrum and the second		
Sewer Dep't	Personal Services	10,325.00
	Materials and Services	9,375.50
	Transfer to other funds	18,382.50
	Operating Contingencies	2,500.00
	Unappropriated Balance	1,900.00
	Total Sewer Dep't	41,583.00
	·	·
Sewer Rehabilitation & Constr	viction:	
	Capital Outlay	9,000.00
	amparent octoring	
Bond Interest and Redemption	Fund:	
Bond Interest and Redemption	Fund: Bond Principal	13,000.00
Bond Interest and Redemption		13,000 <b>.0</b> 0 6,487 <b>.</b> 50
Bond Interest and Redemption	Bond Principal	
Bond Interest and Redemption	Bond Principal Bond Interest	6,487.50
Bond Interest and Redemption	Bond Principal Bond Interest	
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance	6,487.50
Bond Interest and Redemption Stelle M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund:	6,487.50  19,487.50
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services	6,487.50  19,487.50 500.00
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund:	6,487.50  19,487.50
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services	6,487.50  19,487.50 500.00
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund:	6,487.50 
	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund: Personal Services	6,487.50 
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund:	6,487.50  19,487.50  500.00  2000.00
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund: Personal Services	6,487.50  19,487.50  500.00  2000.00  905.00
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund: Personal Services Materials and Services	6,487.50  19,487.50  500.00  2000.00  905.00 
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund: Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay	6,487.50 
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park	Bond Principal Bond Interest Unappropriated Balance Fund: Materials & Services Capital Outlay Total Park Fund: Personal Services Materials and Services Capital Outlay	6,487.50 

153,495.50

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Recorder certify to the County Clerk and County Assessor of Washington County, Oregon, the tax levy made by this resolution and shall file with the State Treasurer and the Division of Audits of the Secretary of State a true copy of the budget as finally adopted.

Adopted by the City Council of Sherwood, Oregon, this 5th day of June, 1967.

Chellerser Lity of Sherwood #9

Recorder - City of Sherwood